10-08-2002





Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

102243689 R\_

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10.2.02 PATE	NTS ONLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
WAX, Martin B.	Name: PHARMACIA CORPORATION	
TEZEL, Gulgun		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
S. Nature of conveyance.  ☐ Merger	Street Address: 800 North Lindberg Boulevard	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	_	
Other		
Oute	City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63167	
Execution Date: September 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/591,561	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7.7.16 (97.050.041)	
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: One Crystal Park, Suite 210	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649	
2011 Crystal Drive	·	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202-3709		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.  Mark S. Cohen	October 1, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signa ture Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/07/2002 LHUELLER 00000139 050649

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: P-3023-US1

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, WAX, Martin B. residing at 1200 Shepard Road, Wildwood, MO 63038, USA; TEZEL, Gulgun residing at 1219 Winding Creek Place, Louisville, KY 40245, USA;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pharmacia Corporation, located at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, USA; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 09/591,561 filed June 13, 2000 and is entitled

## METHODS FOR TREATING GLAUCOMA

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will,

- 1/3 -

Docket No.: P-3023-US1

for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	9/12/02	Maxmo
		WAX, Martin B [Inventor's Signature]

On Sept 12, 2002	_ before me MARGARAT HARBOR Notary Public, personally appeared
MANTIN B Wax	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to
be the person whose name is subson	ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in
his authorized capacity, and that by	his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the Instrume	nt. MARGARET R HARBER
STEPPATRON band and applications	TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF STATE OF ST

yant & Harber

Signature of Notary

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 28,2002

	T	EZEL, Gulgun [Inventor's Signature]
be the person whose name his authorized capacity, an person acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and of	personally known to me (or is subscribed to the within instrument at that by his signature on the instru- Instrument.	Notary Public, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in neat the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the

Docket No.:

P-3023-US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, WAX, Martin B. residing at 1200 Shepard Road, Wildwood, MO 63038, USA; TEZEL, Gulgun residing at 1219 Winding Creek Place, Louisville, KY 40245, USA;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pharmacia Corporation, located at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, USA; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 09/591,561 filed June 13, 2000 and is entitled

## METHODS FOR TREATING GLAUCOMA

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will,

Docket No.: P-3023-US1

for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		
		WAX, Martin B [Inventor's Signature]
be the person whose name his authorized capacity, a person acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and o	e is subscribed to the within instrand that by his signature on the in a linstrument.	Notary Public, personally appeared e (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to ament and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in strument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
Signature of Notary		
Date: Septal	e-13,2002	TEZEL, Gulgur [Inventor's Signature]
be the person whose name	personally known to me is subscribed to the within instruct that by his signature on the instrument.	e (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to ment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in astrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
Marilen She Signature of Notary	mate	Marilyn E. Shumate, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 12/1/2004

- 2/3 -

RECORDED: 10/02/2002